

COF 2012-0075 Public Works Access - Final Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	McMillan Construction Company		Civil Constructors		Sessions Paving		Highways, Inc.		Jenco Construction Inc.		Mountain States Contractors		Bomar Construction Co., Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1	\$ 26,906.25	\$ 26,906.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 9,464.93	\$ 9,464.93	\$ 7,235.00	\$ 7,235.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
202-02.21	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	38	\$ 10.20	\$ 387.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
202-03.03	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	C.Y.	507	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,346.20	\$ 10.40	\$ 5,272.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,238.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (DETACHED / EXTRUDED)	L.F.	979	\$ 4.85	\$ 4,748.15	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,713.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,468.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,447.50
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	6030	\$ 5.34	\$ 32,200.20	\$ 13.10	\$ 78,993.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 12.93	\$ 77,967.90	\$ 31.00	\$ 186,930.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 313,560.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	98	\$ 1.22	\$ 119.56	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,430.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	287	\$ 5.52	\$ 1,584.24	\$ 16.20	\$ 4,649.40	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,042.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,610.00
203-04.01	PLACING SPREADING SOIL FOR LANDSCAPING	C.Y.	115	\$ 5.51	\$ 633.65	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00
203-06	WATER	M.G.	180	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 62.22	\$ 11,199.60
208-01.01	DITCHES	L.F.	315	\$ 5.31	\$ 1,672.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 155.55	\$ 48,998.25
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	46	\$ 17.99	\$ 827.54	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,495.00
209-06.05	BALED HAY OR STRAW	BALE	25	\$ 12.28	\$ 307.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 738.75
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	L.F.	1510	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,385.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,548.50
209-20.01	SPECIAL SEDIMENT PONDS	LS	1	\$ 41,442.54	\$ 41,442.54	\$ 43,275.00	\$ 43,275.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 186,800.00	\$ 186,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,537.00	\$ 80,537.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)	S.Y.	1000	\$ 3.23	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 2,560.00
209-40.34	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)	EACH	2	\$ 139.95	\$ 279.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,146.12	\$ 2,292.24
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TON	2940	\$ 16.25	\$ 47,775.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 54,390.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 50,715.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 53,655.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,800.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	TON	50	\$ 19.52	\$ 976.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	TON	1114	\$ 86.86	\$ 96,762.04	\$ 80.60	\$ 89,788.40	\$ 88.00	\$ 98,032.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 80,208.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 68,009.70	\$ 72.00	\$ 80,208.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 79,651.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	TON	680	\$ 93.52	\$ 63,593.60	\$ 83.80	\$ 56,984.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 61,710.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 47,226.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	TON	10	\$ 871.76	\$ 8,717.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 794.77	\$ 7,947.70	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	TON	37	\$ 32.56	\$ 1,204.72	\$ 26.40	\$ 976.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	1	\$ 795.35	\$ 795.35	\$ 962.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	L.F.	1055	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,268.25	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,426.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,637.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,637.50
411-02.10	ACS MIX (PG70-22) GRADING D	TON	472	\$ 106.87	\$ 50,442.64	\$ 103.00	\$ 48,616.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 51,448.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 97.36	\$ 45,953.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 46,846.00
415-01.03	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	C.Y.	6	\$ 645.75	\$ 3,874.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
604-36	SCARIFYING	S.Y.	413	\$ 3.23	\$ 1,333.99	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,197.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,239.00
607-02.02	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	46	\$ 45.65	\$ 2,099.90	\$ 38.20	\$ 1,757.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 26.86	\$ 1,235.56
607-16.02	30"x19" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	482	\$ 76.66	\$ 36,950.12	\$ 66.90	\$ 32,245.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,740.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 39,524.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,438.00	\$ 99.57	\$ 47,992.74
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	66	\$ 34.19	\$ 2,256.54	\$ 34.20	\$ 2,257.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 36.12	\$ 2,383.92
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	L.F.	16	\$ 48.10	\$ 769.60	\$ 52.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 99.57	\$ 1,593.12
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	C.Y.	9	\$ 726.08	\$ 6,534.72	\$ 787.00	\$ 7,083.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 846.50	\$ 7,618.50	\$ 1,868.00	\$ 16,812.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	LB.	548	\$ 1.08	\$ 591.84	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,452.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 959.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 328.80	\$ 4.59	\$ 2,515.32
611-07.03	STRUCTURAL STEEL (PIPE ENDWALLS)	LB.	114	\$ 3.97	\$ 452.58	\$ 5.30	\$ 604.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 523.26
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN	EACH	1	\$ 771.96	\$ 771.96	\$ 4.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	3	\$ 2,724.86	\$ 8,174.58	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 9,078.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 4,047.00	\$ 12,141.00
701-02.02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8")	S.F.	939	\$ 6.63	\$ 6,225.57	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,164.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,868.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 4,864.02	\$ 5.60	\$ 5,258.40	\$ 6.22	\$ 5,840.58
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	C.Y.	2	\$ 401.45	\$ 802.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB	C.Y.	51	\$ 270.14	\$ 13,777.14	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 13,387.50	\$ 257.00	\$ 13,107.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 13,974.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	958	\$ 5.17	\$ 4,952.86	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,592.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,029.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 3,774.52	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,077.40	\$ 5.28	\$ 5,058.24
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (4-PLANK AND CHAIN-LINK)	L.F.	525	\$ 5.02	\$ 2,635.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,837.50
707-08.01	FENCE (4-PLANK HORSE FENCE)	L.F.	1219	\$ 8.45	\$ 10,300.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,762.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,409.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,409.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,361.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,237.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,237.50
707-08.11	HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.	1500	\$ 2.34	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,850.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS-A-3)	TON	65	\$ 38.90	\$ 2,528.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,307.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,307.50

COF 2012-0075 Public Works Access - Final Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	McMillan Construction Company		Civil Constructors		Sessions Paving		Highways, Inc.		Jenco Construction Inc.		Mountain States Contractors		Bomar Construction Co., Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	TON	6	\$ 32.02	\$ 192.12	\$ 45.30	\$ 271.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 213.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	C.Y.	2	\$ 322.88	\$ 645.76	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	LB.	316	\$ 1.88	\$ 594.08	\$ 2.75	\$ 869.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 869.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 726.80	\$ 1.92	\$ 606.72
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	LB.	423	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,326.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,823.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,988.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,922.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	S.F.	102	\$ 4.84	\$ 493.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	L.S.	1	\$ 188.35	\$ 188.35	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	72	\$ 18.56	\$ 1,336.32	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,188.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	EACH	2	\$ 247.54	\$ 495.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	106	\$ 37.13	\$ 3,935.78	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,498.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	L.M.	1	\$ 2,475.38	\$ 2,475.38	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	162	\$ 12.38	\$ 2,005.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,782.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	L.F.	1000	\$ 1.24	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MKG (4IN LINE)	L.M.	1	\$ 3,711.99	\$ 3,711.99	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 38,977.55	\$ 38,977.55	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,180.00	\$ 34,180.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)	EACH	5	\$ 827.64	\$ 4,138.20	\$ 769.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 807.45	\$ 4,037.25	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 4,355.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)	EACH	1	\$ 1,498.14	\$ 1,498.14	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,461.60	\$ 1,461.60	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	EACH	8	\$ 322.88	\$ 2,583.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 2,968.00
730-05.01	ELECTRIC SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 3,277.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	724	\$ 1.34	\$ 970.16	\$ 1.25	\$ 905.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 905.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 948.44	\$ 1.30	\$ 941.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 941.20
730-09.01	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY (MINIMUM BREAKING STRENGTH = 3.438 LBS.)	L.F.	119	\$ 2.15	\$ 255.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 249.90	\$ 2.70	\$ 321.30	\$ 2.70	\$ 321.30
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)	L.F.	588	\$ 4.31	\$ 2,544.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,596.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,596.80
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)	L.F.	27	\$ 5.39	\$ 145.53	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 141.75	\$ 7.70	\$ 207.90	\$ 7.70	\$ 207.90
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	L.F.	128	\$ 16.15	\$ 2,067.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,688.00
730-13.01	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF MOUNT)	EACH	3	\$ 350.86	\$ 1,052.58	\$ 326.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 342.30	\$ 1,026.90	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 1,074.00
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (INFRARED & GPS EMERGENCY PRE-EMPTION)	EACH	2	\$ 5,597.58	\$ 11,195.16	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 10,402.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 10,402.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,461.05	\$ 10,922.10	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 11,124.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE	L.F.	751	\$ 0.86	\$ 645.86	\$ 0.80	\$ 600.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 600.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 630.84	\$ 0.80	\$ 600.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 563.25
730-14.02	SAW SLOT	L.F.	442	\$ 3.23	\$ 1,427.66	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,392.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,458.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,458.60
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE	L.F.	1048	\$ 0.54	\$ 565.92	\$ 0.50	\$ 524.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 524.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 555.44	\$ 0.60	\$ 628.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 628.80
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)	EACH	1	\$ 11,959.29	\$ 11,959.29	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,667.60	\$ 11,667.60	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,253.00	\$ 11,253.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER	EACH	1	\$ 3,400.95	\$ 3,400.95	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 3,634.00
730-23.96	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & FUTURE 50')	EACH	1	\$ 15,197.73	\$ 15,197.73	\$ 14,121.00	\$ 14,121.00	\$ 14,121.00	\$ 14,121.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,827.05	\$ 14,827.05	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 16,190.00
730-23.97	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 55' & 55')	EACH	1	\$ 18,485.67	\$ 18,485.67	\$ 17,176.00	\$ 17,176.00	\$ 17,176.00	\$ 17,176.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,034.80	\$ 18,034.80	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,287.00	\$ 19,287.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	250	\$ 2.54	\$ 635.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 387.50
771-01.01	RELOCATION OF EXISTING 2" GAS LINE	L.F.	325	\$ 14.66	\$ 4,764.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 84.92	\$ 27,599.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	57	\$ 19.66	\$ 1,120.62	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 47.58	\$ 2,712.06
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	5	\$ 35.64	\$ 178.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34.77	\$ 173.85	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 381.54	\$ 1,907.70
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	UNIT	2	\$ 76.44	\$ 152.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 939.77	\$ 1,879.54
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	M.G.	27	\$ 22.77	\$ 614.79	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 124.55	\$ 3,362.85
801-03.01	SHRUBS (TAXUS X MEDIA "DENSIFORMIS" / SPREADING YEW, 24" HT, 48" O.C.)	EACH	22	\$ 49.69	\$ 1,093.18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48.48	\$ 1,066.56	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,276.00
801-03.02	SHRUBS (ILEX CRENATA "SOFT TOUCH" / SOFT TOUCH COMPACT HOLLY, 18" HT, 36" O.C.)	EACH	64	\$ 39.51	\$ 2,528.64	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 2,467.20	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,344.00
801-04.01	GROUND COVER (JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BLUE CHIP" / BLUE CHIP JUNIPER #1, 42" O.C.)	EACH	5	\$ 35.14	\$ 175.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34.28	\$ 171.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00
801-04.02	GROUND COVER (LIRIOPE MUSCARI / LIRIOPE #1, 18" O.C.)	EACH	22	\$ 10.30	\$ 226.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 221.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44.00
801-06.10	SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH (LANDSCAPING)	C.Y.	16	\$ 44.47	\$ 711.52	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43.39	\$ 694.24	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 768.00
802-01.10	TREES (QUERCUS PHELLOS) (WILLOW OAK 2" CAL. B&B)	EACH	6	\$ 241.20	\$ 1,447.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 235.32	\$ 1,411.92	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00

COF 2012-0075 Public Works Access - Final Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	McMillan Construction Company		Civil Constructors		Sessions Paving		Highways, Inc.		Jenco Construction Inc.		Mountain States Contractors		Bomar Construction Co., Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
802-05.01	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION	EACH	9	\$ 538.13	\$ 4,843.17	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	S.Y.	2785	\$ 2.65	\$ 7,380.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,266.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,658.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,962.50	\$ 2.58	\$ 7,185.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,962.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 7,241.00
805-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH	UNITS	2	\$ 73.87	\$ 147.74	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 72.06	\$ 144.12	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 936.17	\$ 1,872.34
	CONTINGENCY (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	---	---	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 100,000.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 785,276.42	TOTAL BID	\$ 792,142.05	TOTAL BID	\$ 922,556.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 924,751.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 945,683.52	TOTAL BID	\$ 929,014.30	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,199,364.54
				BID FORM:	\$ 792,612.30	BID FORM:	\$ 922,555.40	BID FORM:	\$ 948,683.50	BID FORM:	\$ 999,514.30	BID FORM:	\$ 1,199,273.87				

ERRORS:

I, Joseph F. Griffin, P.E., certify that this bid tabulation is an accurate representation of the bids received for the referenced project. McMillan Construction Company is the apparent low bidder based on the tabulation of bids.

Digitally signed by Joseph F. Griffin
 DN: cn=Joseph F. Griffin, o=Regan Smith Associates, Inc.,
 ou=Transportation, email=jgriffin@ragansmith.com, c=US
 Date: 2012.11.05 16:30:47 -06'00'

Joseph F. Griffin